The interest rate sensitivities apply only to transactions booked as of September 30, 2001. The net asset value
sensitivities do not necessarily represent the changes in the lines of business' net asset value that would actually occur

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-Q

55

under the given interest rate scenarios, as sensitivities do not reflect changes in value of the companies as a going
concern nor consider potential rebalancing or other hedging actions that might be taken in the future under
asset/liability management.

   The volume of derivatives contracts entered into to economically hedge mortgage servicing rights (MSR) that were
on the books at September 30, 2001 were significantly higher than in other recent quarter-ends. Hedge positions are
monitored frequently and rebalanced as needed. It is unlikely that the volume of hedge positions would remain
constant over large fluctuations in interest rates. In the tables below, however, it is assumed that the hedge volume
remains constant over all interest rate shocks. MSR hedge contracts appear under the category "Interest Sensitive
Financial Derivatives" in the tables below.

Economic Value Change Method

Present Value at September 30, 2001,

Instantaneous Change in Interest Rates of:

-2% -1% Current +1% +2%

(in thousands)

Interest
Sensitive
Assets

Loans and
other assets

$1,987,925 $1,955,992 $1,925,269 $1,896,010 $1,867,907

Loans held for
sale

540,839 535,862 530,703 525,459 520,082

Mortgage
servicing
rights

80,709 108,469 166,773 251,964 291,802

Residual
interests

179,162 187,537 197,486 208,642 219,819

Total interest
sensitive
assets

2,788,635 2,787,860 2,820,231 2,882,075 2,899,610

Interest
Sensitive
Liabilities

(1,306,899) (1,296,630) (1,286,736) (1,277,201) (1,268,014)

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-Q

56

Deposits

Short-term
borrowings

(907,261) (902,680) (898,182) (893,762) (889,413)

Long-term
debt

(238,745) (228,611) (218,009) (206,009) (192,984)

Total interest
sensitive
liabilities

(2,452,905) (2,427,921) (2,402,927) (2,376,972) (2,350,411)

Interest
sensitive
financial
derivatives

121,056 65,617 10,221 (45,124) (100,416)

Net market
value as of
September 30,
2001

$456,786 $425,556 $427,525 $459,979 $448,783

Change from
current

$29,261 $(1,969) $-- $32,454 $21,258

Net market
value as of
December 31,
2000

$303,443 $312,277 $338,895 $353,270 $348,506

Potential
change

$(35,452) $(26,618) $ -- $14,375 $9,611

GAAP-Based Value Change Method

Present Value at September 30, 2001,

Instantaneous Change in Interest Rates of:

-2% -1% Current +1% +2%

(in thousands)

Interest
Sensitive

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-Q

57

Assets

Loans and
other assets(1)

$-- $-- $-- $-- $--

Loans held
for sale

530,703 530,703 530,703 525,459 520,082

Mortgage
servicing
rights

125,410 153,171 208,235 251,219 252,891

Residual
interests

179,162 187,537 197,486 208,642 219,819

Total interest
sensitive
assets

835,275 871,411 936,424 985,320 992,792

Interest
Sensitive
Liabilities

Deposits(1)
-- -- -- -- --

Short-term
borrowings(1)

-- -- -- -- --

Long-term
debt(1)

-- -- -- -- --

Total interest
sensitive
liabilities(1)

-- -- -- -- --

Interest
sensitive
financial
derivatives

124,352 68,127 11,969 (44,116) (100,128)

Net market
value as of
September

$959,627 $939,538 $948,393 $941,204 $892,664

Edgar Filing: IRWIN FINANCIAL CORPORATION - Form 10-Q

58

30, 2001

Change from
current

$11,234 $(8,855) $-- $(7,189) $(55,729)

Net market
value as of
December
31, 2000

$818,322 $837,172 $856,432 $859,801 $849,783

Potential
change

$(38,110) $(19,260) $-- $3,369 $(6,649)

___________
(1)  Value does not change in GAAP presentation.

Derivative Financial Instruments

We utilize certain derivative instruments which do not qualify for hedge accounting treatment under SFAS
No. 133. These derivatives are accounted for as trading securities and marked to market on the income statement.
While we do not seek hedge accounting treatment for most of these instruments, their economic purpose is to hedge
existing exposures to either interest rate risk or foreign currency risk.

   We enter into forward contracts to protect against interest rate fluctuations from the date of loan commitment until